
Middleberg 7th and 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score robin hills ms 00:13:19 4

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:12:01 30 Friend Middle School 00:13:23 3

2 MIddleberg Middle School 00:12:38 44 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:34 3

3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:36 65 Lindsay Middle School 00:13:43 3

4 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:12 101 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School00:13:21 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Blanchard Middle School 00:12:01 17 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1050 Shanlie Vanauken 00:11:47.07 4
 2 8 1045 Amelia McFarland 00:12:02.46 5
 3 9 1052 Raedel Wayland 00:12:03.86 6
 4 11 1042 Dalilah Hernandez 00:12:04.82 7
 5 12 1047 Brielle Munsey 00:12:08.86 8
 6 13 1040 Emily Gerber 00:12:27.61 (9)
 7 15 1041 Andrea Givens 00:12:37.02 (11)
2 MIddleberg Middle School 00:12:38 6 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1108 Bella Hembree 00:11:09.38 1
 2 5 1109 Ella Murray 00:11:46.97 3
 3 17 1105 Paxton Bogle 00:12:46.49 12
 4 18 1111 Lilly Potts 00:12:53.49 13
 5 29 1110 Adrianna Pesantes 00:14:37.51 15
 6 33 1107 Lyndsie Gonzalez 00:15:34.87 (17)
3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:36 6 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1140 Juliet Deevers 00:11:43.39 2
 2 14 1138 Ellie Brown 00:12:30.61 10
 3 28 1139 Cara Crelia 00:14:33.79 14
 4 38 1142 Caylee Sperling 00:16:38.21 19
 5 42 1141 Remington LierleClift 00:17:35.61 20
 6 45 1137 Charis Anderson 00:18:04.57 (23)
4 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:12 11 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 1149 Alexandra Calles Mejia 00:14:52.26 16
 2 36 1154 Hannah Mitchell 00:16:21.20 18
 3 43 1152 Briana Gonzalez 00:17:52.75 21
 4 44 1151 Aimea Compean 00:18:00.46 22
 5 47 1148 Rosalyn Blatton 00:18:56.02 24
 6 48 1155 Aylin Pena 00:19:32.43 (25)
 7 49 1158 Alyssa Valladares 00:19:32.62 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1108Bella Hembree 7th 00:11:09.38 MIddleberg Middle School

2 0 8941Ayla Becher 8th 00:11:11.70 robin hills ms

3 0 1090Henli Crowder 7th 00:11:25.53 Friend Middle School

4 2 1140Juliet Deevers 8th 00:11:43.39 Southwest, OK (JH)

5 3 1109Ella Murray 5th 00:11:46.97 MIddleberg Middle School

6 4 1050Shanlie Vanauken 7th 00:11:47.07 Blanchard Middle School

7 0 8940Monroe Urioste 7th 00:11:53.69 robin hills ms

8 5 1045Amelia McFarland 7th 00:12:02.46 Blanchard Middle School

9 6 1052Raedel Wayland 7th 00:12:03.86 Blanchard Middle School

10 0 1006Kambren Moser 8th 00:12:03.99 Anadarko Junior High

11 7 1042Dalilah Hernandez 7th 00:12:04.82 Blanchard Middle School

12 8 1047Brielle Munsey 8th 00:12:08.86 Blanchard Middle School

13 (9) 1040Emily Gerber 7th 00:12:27.61 Blanchard Middle School

14 10 1138Ellie Brown 7th 00:12:30.61 Southwest, OK (JH)

15 (11) 1041Andrea Givens 8th 00:12:37.02 Blanchard Middle School

16 0 1094Sophia Hemenway 7th 00:12:39.87 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

17 12 1105Paxton Bogle 7th 00:12:46.49 MIddleberg Middle School

18 13 1111Lilly Potts 8th 00:12:53.49 MIddleberg Middle School

19 0 1096Tenley Jarman 8th 00:12:57.34 Lindsay Middle School

20 0 1091Kamber Riddle 7th 00:12:57.45 Friend Middle School

21 0 1043Alison Kalley 6th 00:13:06.39 Blanchard Middle School

22 0 8939Maggie Roll 7th 00:13:16.89 robin hills ms



23 0 1097Kadsly Yandell 8th 00:13:39.81 Lindsay Middle School

24 0 1002Tyharrah Freie 8th 00:13:50.70 Anadarko Junior High

25 0 1093Hannah Amendt 7th 00:14:02.52 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

26 0 1051Izzy Walden 6th 00:14:11.58 Blanchard Middle School

27 0 1098Kambry Yandell 7th 00:14:33.19 Lindsay Middle School

28 14 1139Cara Crelia 7th 00:14:33.79 Southwest, OK (JH)

29 15 1110Adrianna Pesantes 7th 00:14:37.51 MIddleberg Middle School

30 16 1149Alexandra Calles Mejia 8th 00:14:52.26 Western Heights Middle School

31 0 1046Emma Mciver 8th 00:15:24.13 Blanchard Middle School

32 0 1039Kennedy Frakes 6th 00:15:30.62 Blanchard Middle School

33 (17) 1107Lyndsie Gonzalez 6th 00:15:34.87 MIddleberg Middle School

34 0 1089Katelyn Brown 8th 00:15:46.33 Friend Middle School

35 0 1037Claire Cooper 6th 00:15:52.45 Blanchard Middle School

36 18 1154Hannah Mitchell 7th 00:16:21.20 Western Heights Middle School

37 0 1048Zoeigh Olson 8th 00:16:23.52 Blanchard Middle School

38 19 1142Caylee Sperling 8th 00:16:38.21 Southwest, OK (JH)

39 0 1038Lizzy Farrell 8th 00:16:49.64 Blanchard Middle School

40 0 8938Aubrey Richardson 7th 00:16:54.18 robin hills ms

41 0 1036Piper Breedlove 6th 00:17:08.37 Blanchard Middle School

42 20 1141Remington LierleClift 7th 00:17:35.61 Southwest, OK (JH)

43 21 1152Briana Gonzalez 8th 00:17:52.75 Western Heights Middle School

44 22 1151Aimea Compean 7th 00:18:00.46 Western Heights Middle School

45 (23) 1137Charis Anderson 8th 00:18:04.57 Southwest, OK (JH)

46 0 1049Olivia Rowell 6th 00:18:13.06 Blanchard Middle School

47 24 1148Rosalyn Blatton 7th 00:18:56.02 Western Heights Middle School

48 (25) 1155Aylin Pena 7th 00:19:32.43 Western Heights Middle School

49 (26) 1158Alyssa Valladares 7th 00:19:32.62 Western Heights Middle School

50 0 1150Journee Carolina 8th 00:19:40.26 Western Heights Middle School

51 0 1153Adeli Mendoza 7th 00:20:12.70 Western Heights Middle School

52 0 1000Addison Autaubo 8th 00:20:49.49 Anadarko Junior High

53 0 1157Jasmin Quinones 8th 00:20:53.24 Western Heights Middle School

54 0 1156Liliana Perez 7th 00:21:03.01 Western Heights Middle School

55 0 1044Sydney Largent 8th 00:24:13.53 Blanchard Middle School

Middleberg 7th and 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Anadarko Junior High 00:14:06 4

1 Lindsay Middle School 00:13:44 57 robin hills ms 00:13:41 4

2 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:19 73 Dover Junior High 00:14:13 2

3 Blanchard Middle School 00:14:11 74 Whitebead Middle School 00:16:03 2

4 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:13 75 Ninnekah Junior High 00:14:22 1

Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School00:16:18 1

5 MIddleberg Middle School 00:14:32 87 Friend Middle School 00:17:14 1

6 Minco Junior High 00:15:02 111 Cement Junior High School 00:19:22 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lindsay Middle School 00:13:44 6 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1104 Kash Potts 00:12:35.36 1

 2 6 1103 David Ponce 00:12:53.85 3

 3 16 1101 Leo Loya 00:13:38.75 11

 4 29 1100 Jhett Hailey 00:14:42.14 20

 5 31 1099 Ryker Dodson 00:14:50.60 22

 6 54 1102 Rilyn Moore 00:17:11.70 (36)

2 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:19 5 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1146 Deacon Narcomey 00:13:27.75 7

 2 13 1145 William LierleClift 00:13:32.41 8

 3 15 1143 Asher Drake 00:13:37.61 10

 4 20 1147 Beckham Yeary 00:14:06.28 14

 5 51 1144 Beau Fry 00:16:55.61 34



3 Blanchard Middle School 00:14:11 27 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1072 Kellen Lauen 00:13:06.15 4

 2 18 1060 Keelan Geeslin 00:13:48.75 13

 3 22 1081 Jayston Wilson 00:14:18.57 16

 4 26 1064 Rowan Heard 00:14:30.94 18

 5 32 1065 Tyson Henson 00:15:13.43 23

 6 33 1056 Cade Cooper 00:15:16.91 (24)

 7 44 1075 Riley Merritt 00:16:06.17 (32)

4 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:13 11 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1166 Maxwell Mason 00:13:23.10 6

 2 17 1160 Isaac Cadenas 00:13:48.63 12

 3 21 1169 Adrian Porras 00:14:16.37 15

 4 23 1161 Juan Castaneda 00:14:19.90 17

 5 34 1159 Jayden Villa Esquivel 00:15:21.42 25

 6 40 1162 Andy Cifuentes-Lopez 00:15:48.97 (29)

 7 64 1164 Juan Mares Chavez 00:18:37.47 (38)

5 MIddleberg Middle School 00:14:32 9 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1116 Thomas Quint Murray 00:12:53.09 2

 2 9 1114 Chris King 00:13:14.78 5

 3 28 1112 Grayson Davis 00:14:41.21 19

 4 41 1118 Andres Rocha 00:15:55.09 30

 5 42 1117 Maddex Noble 00:15:57.53 31

 6 52 1120 Elijah Vildosola 00:16:57.28 (35)

 7 60 1119 Jax Shelton 00:17:51.05 (37)

6 Minco Junior High 00:15:02 8 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1130 Will Meiwes 00:13:35.18 9

 2 30 1124 Austin Franks 00:14:48.87 21

 3 36 1129 Hayden Ludwell 00:15:28.44 26

 4 38 1122 Easton Alexander 00:15:38.78 27

 5 39 1133 Easton Tatum 00:15:39.20 28

 6 49 1125 Gavin Franks 00:16:48.98 (33)

 7 69 1123 Karson Davis 00:19:22.77 (39)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1088Hunter Spradlin 7th 00:12:20.61 Dover Junior High

2 0 1032Tre Tillis 8th 00:12:25.77 Anadarko Junior High

3 0 8934Mason Enoch 8th 00:12:25.94 robin hills ms

4 1 1104Kash Potts 7th 00:12:35.36 Lindsay Middle School

5 2 1116Thomas Quint Murray 7th 00:12:53.09 MIddleberg Middle School

6 3 1103David Ponce 7th 00:12:53.85 Lindsay Middle School

7 0 1020Caisen Goombi 8th 00:13:05.20 Anadarko Junior High

8 4 1072Kellen Lauen 8th 00:13:06.15 Blanchard Middle School

9 5 1114Chris King 8th 00:13:14.78 MIddleberg Middle School

10 6 1166Maxwell Mason 8th 00:13:23.10 Western Heights Middle School

11 0 8936Dylan Roll 8th 00:13:26.25 robin hills ms

12 7 1146Deacon Narcomey 8th 00:13:27.75 Southwest, OK (JH)

13 8 1145William LierleClift 8th 00:13:32.41 Southwest, OK (JH)

14 9 1130Will Meiwes 8th 00:13:35.18 Minco Junior High

15 10 1143Asher Drake 7th 00:13:37.61 Southwest, OK (JH)

16 11 1101Leo Loya 6th 00:13:38.75 Lindsay Middle School

17 12 1160Isaac Cadenas 8th 00:13:48.63 Western Heights Middle School

18 13 1060Keelan Geeslin 7th 00:13:48.75 Blanchard Middle School

19 0 1170Eduardo Baizabal 7th 00:14:04.41 Whitebead Middle School

20 14 1147Beckham Yeary 7th 00:14:06.28 Southwest, OK (JH)

21 15 1169Adrian Porras 8th 00:14:16.37 Western Heights Middle School



22 16 1081Jayston Wilson 8th 00:14:18.57 Blanchard Middle School

23 17 1161Juan Castaneda 7th 00:14:19.90 Western Heights Middle School

24 0 1134Wyatt Gassaway 7th 00:14:22.19 Ninnekah Junior High

25 0 8935Locke Goodwin 8th 00:14:22.19 robin hills ms

26 18 1064Rowan Heard 8th 00:14:30.94 Blanchard Middle School

27 0 8937Brayden Woodard 8th 00:14:33.09 robin hills ms

28 19 1112Grayson Davis 7th 00:14:41.21 MIddleberg Middle School

29 20 1100Jhett Hailey 7th 00:14:42.14 Lindsay Middle School

30 21 1124Austin Franks 7th 00:14:48.87 Minco Junior High

31 22 1099Ryker Dodson 7th 00:14:50.60 Lindsay Middle School

32 23 1065Tyson Henson 6th 00:15:13.43 Blanchard Middle School

33 (24) 1056Cade Cooper 8th 00:15:16.91 Blanchard Middle School

34 25 1159Jayden Villa Esquivel 8th 00:15:21.42 Western Heights Middle School

35 0 1031Deacon Salyer 7th 00:15:26.87 Anadarko Junior High

36 26 1129Hayden Ludwell 7th 00:15:28.44 Minco Junior High

37 0 1022Ammar Kelly 8th 00:15:28.64 Anadarko Junior High

38 27 1122Easton Alexander 8th 00:15:38.78 Minco Junior High

39 28 1133Easton Tatum 8th 00:15:39.20 Minco Junior High

40 (29) 1162Andy Cifuentes-Lopez 8th 00:15:48.97 Western Heights Middle School

41 30 1118Andres Rocha 6th 00:15:55.09 MIddleberg Middle School

42 31 1117Maddex Noble 7th 00:15:57.53 MIddleberg Middle School

43 0 1087Isaac Belt 8th 00:16:05.93 Dover Junior High

44 (32) 1075Riley Merritt 7th 00:16:06.17 Blanchard Middle School

45 0 1095Christian Corzo 7th 00:16:18.96 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

46 0 1062Asher Groff 7th 00:16:19.58 Blanchard Middle School

47 0 1069Adam Hunter 7th 00:16:33.35 Blanchard Middle School

48 0 1053Graycen Castleberry 7th 00:16:35.76 Blanchard Middle School

49 (33) 1125Gavin Franks 7th 00:16:48.98 Minco Junior High

50 0 1070Abe Kerr 7th 00:16:54.68 Blanchard Middle School

51 34 1144Beau Fry 7th 00:16:55.61 Southwest, OK (JH)

52 (35) 1120Elijah Vildosola 7th 00:16:57.28 MIddleberg Middle School

53 0 1077Xander Rowell 8th 00:17:06.14 Blanchard Middle School

54 (36) 1102Rilyn Moore 7th 00:17:11.70 Lindsay Middle School

55 0 1092Haiden Wagner 8th 00:17:14.00 Friend Middle School

56 0 1055Alexander Clevenger-Luna 8th 00:17:14.51 Blanchard Middle School

57 0 1078Gunner Smith 8th 00:17:21.20 Blanchard Middle School

58 0 1068Boston Hixon 7th 00:17:24.51 Blanchard Middle School

59 0 1079Thierin Steffens 7th 00:17:28.10 Blanchard Middle School

60 (37) 1119Jax Shelton 6th 00:17:51.05 MIddleberg Middle School

61 0 1063Aidyn Hays 8th 00:17:51.49 Blanchard Middle School

62 0 1058Tommy Duty 7th 00:17:56.99 Blanchard Middle School

63 0 1171Trace Ervay 7th 00:18:01.63 Whitebead Middle School

64 (38) 1164Juan Mares Chavez 7th 00:18:37.47 Western Heights Middle School

65 0 1168Yordan Nava-Diaz 8th 00:18:42.37 Western Heights Middle School

66 0 1163Aaron Cruz 7th 00:18:42.75 Western Heights Middle School

67 0 1113James Henry 8th 00:19:11.07 MIddleberg Middle School

68 0 1165Allan Martinez 8th 00:19:16.50 Western Heights Middle School

69 (39) 1123Karson Davis 8th 00:19:22.77 Minco Junior High

70 0 1086Harley Self 7th 00:19:22.91 Cement Junior High School

71 0 1115Jaxon Misner 7th 00:20:54.29 MIddleberg Middle School

72 0 1128Lokie Kilham 7th 00:21:58.82 Minco Junior High

73 0 1080Todd Steffens 8th 00:21:59.06 Blanchard Middle School

74 0 1074Easton Matteson 8th 00:22:23.93 Blanchard Middle School

75 0 1067Ayden Hickok 8th 00:22:38.06 Blanchard Middle School

76 0 1054Kason Chrisp 7th 00:22:56.88 Blanchard Middle School

77 0 1057Kayson Dobbels 7th 00:22:57.32 Blanchard Middle School

78 0 1059Whitley Flores 7th 00:24:24.95 Blanchard Middle School

79 0 1066Alan Hernandez 7th 00:24:55.16 Blanchard Middle School

80 0 1167Kenzo Munoz Vasquez 7th 00:25:03.30 Western Heights Middle School

81 0 1073Daxton Long 8th 00:26:10.38 Blanchard Middle School

82 0 1071Blake Lander 7th 00:26:28.17 Blanchard Middle School



Middleberg 5th and 6th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score WASA Elementary School 00:08:43 4

1 Lindsay Elementary 00:07:14 41 Whitebead Elementary School 00:09:02 4

2 robin hills elem 00:07:29 51 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:08:28 3

3 Purcell Youth Running Club 00:07:27 53 Ninnekah Elementary School 00:08:08 2

4 Middleberg Elementary School 00:08:06 75 Friend Elementary School 00:09:55 2

MIddleberg Middle School 00:07:27 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:07:51 1

Destiny Christian Elementary 00:08:04 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:08:48 1

Holy Trinity Lutheran 00:08:48 1

ElementarySchool

Anadarko Junior High 00:08:52 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:08:54 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:08:59 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:09:26 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:10:13 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:10:29 1

Minco Junior High 00:10:40 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:10:47 1

cement elem 00:11:43 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Lindsay Elementary 00:07:14 8 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1255 Alexia Martin 00:06:37.11 1

 2 5 1256 Ava Somers 00:07:02.52 5

 3 9 1253 Brittyn Russel 00:07:16.02 9

 4 14 1254 Lenasue Vaughn 00:07:31.64 12

 5 16 1257 Paisley Hembree 00:07:43.78 14

 6 20 1258 Silvana Loya 00:07:54.24 (16)

 7 27 1260 Quinlin Austin 00:08:13.82 (18)

2 robin hills elem 00:07:29 7 51

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8932 Elliana Studebaker 00:06:40.25 2

 2 4 8926 Jenna Bonilla 00:06:48.84 4

 3 11 8933 Khloe Topolewski 00:07:25.48 11

 4 15 8931 Lexie Richter 00:07:43.11 13

 5 33 8930 Meg Mcgovern 00:08:48.70 21

 6 37 8928 Hanna Nawaz 00:08:54.67 (22)

 7 51 8927 Moira Cooper 00:10:36.89 (25)

3 Purcell Youth Running Club 00:07:27 5 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1230 Lanie Wartchow 00:07:05.67 6

 2 7 1226 McKenzie Bruehl 00:07:07.20 7

 3 8 1228 Faith Gillen 00:07:12.78 8

 4 17 1229 Sawyer Midkiff 00:07:47.88 15

 5 24 1227 Bryn Burson 00:08:06.31 17

4 Middleberg Elementary School 00:08:06 6 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1199 Ella Murray 00:06:48.63 3

 2 10 1202 Norah (Lainey) Williams 00:07:23.90 10

 3 28 1194 Lyndsie Gonzales 00:08:18.13 19

 4 29 1198 Gracie Misner 00:08:24.90 20



 5 45 1200 Shelsy Rocha 00:09:35.77 23

 6 46 1196 Kandelyn Johnson 00:09:48.87 (24)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1255Alexia Martin 6th 00:06:37.11 Lindsay Elementary

2 2 8932Elliana Studebaker 6th 00:06:40.25 robin hills elem

3 3 1199Ella Murray 5th 00:06:48.63 Middleberg Elementary School

4 4 8926Jenna Bonilla 5th 00:06:48.84 robin hills elem

5 5 1256Ava Somers 6th 00:07:02.52 Lindsay Elementary

6 6 1230Lanie Wartchow 4th 00:07:05.67 Purcell Youth Running Club

7 7 1226McKenzie Bruehl 4th 00:07:07.20 Purcell Youth Running Club

8 8 1228Faith Gillen 4th 00:07:12.78 Purcell Youth Running Club

9 9 1253Brittyn Russel 5th 00:07:16.02 Lindsay Elementary

10 10 1202Norah (Lainey) Williams 5th 00:07:23.90 Middleberg Elementary School

11 11 8933Khloe Topolewski 6th 00:07:25.48 robin hills elem

12 0 1244Kace Madden 6th 00:07:26.03 WASA Elementary School

13 0 1106Charlee Gee 5th 00:07:27.33 MIddleberg Middle School

14 12 1254Lenasue Vaughn 5th 00:07:31.64 Lindsay Elementary

15 13 8931Lexie Richter 6th 00:07:43.11 robin hills elem

16 14 1257Paisley Hembree 6th 00:07:43.78 Lindsay Elementary

17 15 1229Sawyer Midkiff 4th 00:07:47.88 Purcell Youth Running Club

18 0 1241Kyah Guthrie 5th 00:07:49.80 WASA Elementary School

19 0 1004Ka'layah Martin 5th 00:07:51.47 Anadarko Junior High

20 (16) 1258Silvana Loya 6th 00:07:54.24 Lindsay Elementary

21 0 1233Ruth Haff 5th 00:07:56.98 Southwest, OK (ES)

22 0 1174Marlee Chavez 5th 00:08:04.67 Destiny Christian Elementary

23 0 1220Nadia Baker 6th 00:08:05.06 Ninnekah Elementary School

24 17 1227Bryn Burson 4th 00:08:06.31 Purcell Youth Running Club

25 0 1232Julia Desmarais 6th 00:08:08.05 Southwest, OK (ES)

26 0 1222Lorelei Walthall 6th 00:08:10.96 Ninnekah Elementary School

27 (18) 1260Quinlin Austin 6th 00:08:13.82 Lindsay Elementary

28 19 1194Lyndsie Gonzales 6th 00:08:18.13 Middleberg Elementary School

29 20 1198Gracie Misner 5th 00:08:24.90 Middleberg Elementary School

30 0 1248Maci Poole 5th 00:08:27.62 Whitebead Elementary School

31 0 1182Mechellie Felisbino 6th 00:08:45.78 Friend Elementary School

32 0 1010Daisy Sankadota 4th 00:08:48.47 Anadarko Junior High

33 21 8930Meg Mcgovern 6th 00:08:48.70 robin hills elem

34 0 1192Caroline Walter 6th 00:08:48.97 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

35 0 1008Zathia Roulain 5th 00:08:52.71 Anadarko Junior High

36 0 1015Paizlee Williams 4th 00:08:54.17 Anadarko Junior High

37 (22) 8928Hanna Nawaz 5th 00:08:54.67 robin hills elem

38 0 1246Joanna Amaya 5th 00:08:58.04 Whitebead Elementary School

39 0 1009Addilynn Sadongei 4th 00:08:59.55 Anadarko Junior High

40 0 1249Addalee Rushing 5th 00:09:09.35 Whitebead Elementary School

41 0 1231Chloe Crelia 6th 00:09:21.08 Southwest, OK (ES)

42 0 1240Elizabeth Capps 6th 00:09:24.44 WASA Elementary School

43 0 1013Emma Upton 4th 00:09:26.54 Anadarko Junior High

44 0 1247Stephanie Harrison 5th 00:09:35.57 Whitebead Elementary School

45 23 1200Shelsy Rocha 5th 00:09:35.77 Middleberg Elementary School

46 (24) 1196Kandelyn Johnson 6th 00:09:48.87 Middleberg Elementary School

47 0 1259Landri Cooper 6th 00:09:50.26 Lindsay Elementary

48 0 1001Keanna Freie 5th 00:10:13.31 Anadarko Junior High

49 0 8945Emily Hoile 5th 00:10:13.59 WASA Elementary School

50 0 1014Avia Washington 5th 00:10:29.11 Anadarko Junior High

51 (25) 8927Moira Cooper 5th 00:10:36.89 robin hills elem

52 0 1121London Barber 5th 00:10:40.20 Minco Junior High

53 0 1003Daniana Juarez 5th 00:10:47.94 Anadarko Junior High

54 0 1183Arbor McClung 5th 00:11:04.88 Friend Elementary School

55 0 8916Mia Chamdler 5th 00:11:43.01 cement elem



Middleberg 5th and 6th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Destiny Christian Elementary 00:07:56 4

1 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:06:51 26 Ninnekah Elementary School 00:09:18 4

2 Middleberg Elementary School 00:07:25 49 Lindsay Elementary 00:07:58 4

3 Friend Elementary School 00:07:54 70 purcell el 00:06:58 2

4 robin hills elem 00:18:29 81 Whitebead Elementary School 00:07:00 2

cement elem 00:09:13 2

Anadarko Junior High 00:06:07 1

Minco Junior High 00:06:25 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:06:47 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:07:13 1

Minco Junior High 00:07:34 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:07:37 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:07:52 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:07:52 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:09:10 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:09:55 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:10:14 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:10:23 1

Anadarko Junior High 00:11:52 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:06:51 6 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1237 James Fuller 00:06:19.85 1

 2 3 1236 Jude Drake 00:06:21.20 2

 3 7 1239 Bear Narcomey 00:06:40.26 4

 4 13 1235 Gregory Desmarais 00:06:59.13 6

 5 31 1234 Asher Brown 00:07:56.86 13

 6 39 1238 Allen Haff 00:08:12.90 (18)

2 Middleberg Elementary School 00:07:25 16 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1212 Andres Rocha 00:06:21.80 3

 2 21 1214 Jax Shelton 00:07:29.08 9

 3 25 1207 Jackson Cottrell 00:07:37.64 11

 4 26 1213 Aiden Schmidt 00:07:41.63 12

 5 32 1215 Joel Walls 00:07:57.88 14

 6 37 1204 Gus Barton 00:08:08.86 (16)

 7 40 1216 Cash White 00:08:29.69 (19)

3 Friend Elementary School 00:07:54 8 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 1184 Gage Brown 00:07:17.22 8

 2 22 1187 Luke Jones 00:07:32.58 10

 3 33 1189 Grayson Strong 00:07:59.65 15

 4 38 1186 Hendrix Henley 00:08:09.54 17

 5 41 1191 Brantlee Wright 00:08:35.39 20

 6 50 1185 Carter Davis 00:09:22.40 (22)

 7 62 1190 Daniel Strutton 00:10:44.78 (24)

4 robin hills elem 00:18:29 5 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 8924 Hunter Luedtke 00:06:55.58 5

 2 16 8921 Tyler Byington 00:07:00.77 7

 3 49 8922 Charles Byington 00:09:12.78 21

 4 57 8920 Jude Barnes 00:10:13.96 23

 5 66 8925 River Meek 00:59:06.68 25



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1028Lenny Pewenofkit 6th 00:06:07.53 Anadarko Junior High

2 1 1237James Fuller 6th 00:06:19.85 Southwest, OK (ES)

3 2 1236Jude Drake 6th 00:06:21.20 Southwest, OK (ES)

4 3 1212Andres Rocha 6th 00:06:21.80 Middleberg Elementary School

5 0 1127Camden Hill 6th 00:06:25.63 Minco Junior High

6 0 1179Jadon Ogden 5th 00:06:33.92 Destiny Christian Elementary

7 4 1239Bear Narcomey 6th 00:06:40.26 Southwest, OK (ES)

8 0 1029Richard Pewenofkit 5th 00:06:47.21 Anadarko Junior High

9 0 1223Braden Brookshire 5th 00:06:50.98 Ninnekah Elementary School

10 5 8924Hunter Luedtke 6th 00:06:55.58 robin hills elem

11 0 8944Thomas Montgomery 5th 00:06:57.05 purcell el

12 0 1177Jaylen Jones 5th 00:06:57.06 Destiny Christian Elementary

13 6 1235Gregory Desmarais 5th 00:06:59.13 Southwest, OK (ES)

14 0 1252Landry Ervay 5th 00:06:59.71 Whitebead Elementary School

15 0 8943Karter Wilhoit 5th 00:06:59.99 purcell el

16 7 8921Tyler Byington 5th 00:07:00.77 robin hills elem

17 0 1251Bryce Ervay 5th 00:07:01.67 Whitebead Elementary School

18 0 1017Rome Churchill 5th 00:07:13.05 Anadarko Junior High

19 0 1261Gavin Russell 6th 00:07:13.58 Lindsay Elementary

20 8 1184Gage Brown 6th 00:07:17.22 Friend Elementary School

21 9 1214Jax Shelton 6th 00:07:29.08 Middleberg Elementary School

22 10 1187Luke Jones 6th 00:07:32.58 Friend Elementary School

23 0 1126Colsen Alexander 6th 00:07:34.85 Minco Junior High

24 0 1024Christian Mejia 5th 00:07:37.02 Anadarko Junior High

25 11 1207Jackson Cottrell 6th 00:07:37.64 Middleberg Elementary School

26 12 1213Aiden Schmidt 6th 00:07:41.63 Middleberg Elementary School

27 0 1224Haden Brookshire 6th 00:07:49.58 Ninnekah Elementary School

28 0 1027Pryce Peach 4th 00:07:52.29 Anadarko Junior High

29 0 1033Kinsler Troxell 4th 00:07:52.56 Anadarko Junior High

30 0 8919Ian Madson 5th 00:07:55.25 cement elem

31 13 1234Asher Brown 5th 00:07:56.86 Southwest, OK (ES)

32 14 1215Joel Walls 6th 00:07:57.88 Middleberg Elementary School

33 15 1189Grayson Strong 6th 00:07:59.65 Friend Elementary School

34 0 1263Ivan Torres 5th 00:07:59.88 Lindsay Elementary

35 0 1180Joshua Ogden 5th 00:08:01.50 Destiny Christian Elementary

36 0 1262Jonah Thomas 5th 00:08:02.81 Lindsay Elementary

37 (16) 1204Gus Barton 5th 00:08:08.86 Middleberg Elementary School

38 17 1186Hendrix Henley 5th 00:08:09.54 Friend Elementary School

39 (18) 1238Allen Haff 5th 00:08:12.90 Southwest, OK (ES)

40 (19) 1216Cash White 5th 00:08:29.69 Middleberg Elementary School

41 20 1191Brantlee Wright 5th 00:08:35.39 Friend Elementary School

42 0 1264Kaleb Yandell 5th 00:08:36.22 Lindsay Elementary

43 0 1203Austin Ashdown 6th 00:08:44.75 Middleberg Elementary School

44 0 1211Mario Pesantes 5th 00:08:44.75 Middleberg Elementary School

45 0 1208Davis Jones 6th 00:08:50.25 Middleberg Elementary School

46 0 1218Mar Zepeda 5th 00:08:59.37 Middleberg Elementary School

47 0 1019Alistair Gomez 4th 00:09:10.74 Anadarko Junior High

48 0 1209Dawson Lusk 6th 00:09:11.57 Middleberg Elementary School

49 21 8922Charles Byington 5th 00:09:12.78 robin hills elem

50 (22) 1185Carter Davis 6th 00:09:22.40 Friend Elementary School

51 0 1217Kreed Williams 6th 00:09:31.14 Middleberg Elementary School

52 0 1210Asher Newton 5th 00:09:37.98 Middleberg Elementary School

53 0 1016De'Andre Brown 4th 00:09:55.10 Anadarko Junior High

54 0 1206Silas Blackman 6th 00:09:56.09 Middleberg Elementary School

55 0 8942James Turner 5th 00:10:12.55 Ninnekah Elementary School

56 0 1176Ezra Hollis 5th 00:10:13.04 Destiny Christian Elementary

57 23 8920Jude Barnes 5th 00:10:13.96 robin hills elem

58 0 1023Zabaztian Kilpatrick 4th 00:10:14.52 Anadarko Junior High



59 0 1021Jody Harjo 4th 00:10:23.10 Anadarko Junior High

60 0 8917Ethan Mize 5th 00:10:32.19 cement elem

61 0 1205Caden Bawcom 5th 00:10:41.62 Middleberg Elementary School

62 (24) 1190Daniel Strutton 5th 00:10:44.78 Friend Elementary School

63 0 1018Andrez Cooper 6th 00:11:52.85 Anadarko Junior High

64 0 1188Jax Smith 5th 00:11:59.63 Friend Elementary School

65 0 1225Jan Delgado 6th 00:12:20.35 Ninnekah Elementary School

66 25 8925River Meek 6th 00:59:06.68 robin hills elem


